Catawba /7 Whitewater Area Plan

1. Check all that apply:

Response Response

Percent Count
Area property owner I 89.2% 124
Arearesident | 51.8% 72
Area business owner I:] 9.4% 13
Employed in the area I:] 6.5% 9
Other (please specify) 4
answered question 139
skipped question 3

2. What do you like most about the plan area? Check all that apply:

Response Response

Percent Count
Proximity to the Catawba River | | 43.8% 60
Proximity to Uptown | | 40.9% 56
Proximity to the Whitewater Center | | 35.0% 48
Interstate access | 70.1% 96
Rural character | | 55.5% 76
Open Space | | 47 .4% 65
Neighborhoods | 23.4% 32
Other (please specify) 9
answered question 137
skipped question 5




3. What concerns you the most about the plan area? Check all that apply:

Response Response
Percent Count
Lack of shopping opportunities | 41.9% 54
Limited housing choices :] 13.2% 17
Presence of industrial uses | 41.1% 53
Loss of natural habitat/tree cover | 59.7% 77
Overcrowded schools | 21.7% 28
Too much traffic | 49.6% 64
Lack of bicycle lanes | 29.5% 38
Lack of sidewalks | 41.9% 54
Other (please specify) 25
answered question 129
skipped question 13
4. What improvements would you like to see in the plan area? Check all that apply:
Response Response
Percent Count
Variety of housing choices I:l 20.0% 27
Widen Roads | | 40.0% 54
Sidewalks, trails or pedest.ri.an | | £0.4% 68
amenities
Protection of natural resources | 68.1% 92
Enhance Catawba River waterfront | 46.7% 63
Transit options | | 35.6% 48
Bicycle lanes | | 30.4% 41
Other (please specify) 22
answered question 135
skipped question 7




5. What environmental issues concern you the most about the plan area? Check all that apply:

Response Response

Percent Count
Air quality 53.9% 69
Water quality 66.4% 85
Water supply 50.8% 65
Land contamination 54.7% 70
Loss of tree cover 70.3% 90
Greenway network / open space 45.3% 58
Other (please specify) 14
answered question 128
skipped question 14

6. What transportation issues concern you the most about the plan area? Check all that apply:

Response Response

Percent Count
Traffic congestion 62.7% 84
Speeding 46.3% 62
Roads too narrow 47.0% 63
Lack of Transit options 38.1% 51
Lack of Bicycle network 25.4% 34
Lack of Sidewalk network 38.8% 52
Other (please specify) 14
answered question 134
skipped question 8




7. What types of land uses or services would like to see in the plan area? Check those that apply:

Single family homes

Multi-family homes
(apartments/condominium/townhomes)

Offices

Grocery stores

Small shopping center (such as Abbey
Plaza Shopping Center in Belmont)

Large shopping center (sucha as
Franklin Square in Gastonia)

Restaurants

Hotel

Campgrounds

Warehouse / distribution / industrial
uses

Library

Post office

Hospital/medical clinic

Parks

Schools

Response
Percent

45.5%

16.7%

19.7%

35.6%

41.7%

30.3%

61.4%

25.8%

19.7%

8.3%

40.9%

44.7%

33.3%

65.9%

29.5%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

60

22

26

47

55

40

81

34

26

11

54

59

44

87

39

22

132

10




8. Is there any building, landmark or site that should be preserved or protected in the plan area?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 25.9% 29
No | 74.1% 83
If Yes, please specify 38
answered question 112
skipped question 30

9. Are there any issues you think need to be addressed that this survey has not covered?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 38.1% 45
No | 61.9% 73
If Yes, please specify 48
answered question 118
skipped question 24




